The State holds approximately 34% of the shares in QR National Limited, which is listed on the Australian Stock Exchange.
Consequently, it is exposed to changes in the share price. If the share price increases/decreases by 15%, the State's operating
result and equity would be approximately $421 million higher or lower (2010, nil).

Commodity Price Risk

As a result of its ownership of electricity generating Government-owned corporations, the State is exposed to Electricity Price
Risk. This is the risk associated with fluctuations in electricity prices in the National Electricity Market. The entities affected
manage this risk by hedging a portion of the production using electricity derivative instruments. Each entity is responsible for its
own risk management and may make varying assumptions in assessing its sensitivity to such movements. The agencies with a
material impact for Total State Sector are CS Energy Limited, Ergon Energy Corporation Limited, Stanwell Corporation Limited
and Tarong Energy Corporation Limited. On the assumption that all other variables remain constant, the impact of electricity
price movements on the State's operating result and equity are as follows:

$M $M $M $M $M $M $M $M
+10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10%

CS Energy (6) 6 (46) 46 (4) 4 (40) 40
Ergon Energy 1 (5) 1 (5) 6 (6) 6 (6)
Stanwell - - - - (1) 1 (56) 56

+20% -20% +20% -20% +16% -16% +16% -16%

Stanwell (8) 7 (76) 76 - - - -
Tarong Energy (70) 74 (70) 74 (60) 50 (200) 175

2011 2010
Operating Result   Equity Operating Result   Equity

6-70 Audited Consolidated Financial Statements 2010–11 – Government of Queensland

Notes to the Financial Statements

53. Financial Risk Management Disclosure continued

Sensitivity Analysis continued

Foreign Exchange Risk

For the Total State Sector, the sensitivities identified by the affected entities range from -20% to +20% (2010 -20% to +20%)
currency movement. Had the exchange rate moved within these ranges, the State's operating result would have been up to
$37 million higher/$21 million lower (2010, $43 million higher/$34 million lower).  The State's equity would have been up to
$37 million higher/$22 million lower (2010, $42 million higher/$33 million lower) due to the impact of hedge accounting.

Net Fair Value of Financial Instruments

Cash, deposits, receivables and payables approximate fair value. The carrying amounts of all other GGS and Total State
Sector's financial assets and liabilities equates to their net fair value, except as per table below.